&

%'\fr 9!\\‘50

QﬁWENTOr
: :i'

‘9"1\' DE\JE\"

s
&
[}
=2
7
%

Important Notes About This Data:

Housing Activity Chart Report

HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs

This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently

verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some
cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target

population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: CA-511

CoC Name: Stockton/San Joaguin County CoC

Summary of all beds reported by Continuum of Care:

Family Units Family Beds Individual Beds Total Beds
Emergency Shelter 106 378 1739 2,117
Transitional Housing 175 542 153 695
Permanent Supportive Housing 48 147 309 456
Subtotal Homeless Housing (Emergency + Transitional)* 281 920 1,892 2,812
Grand Total 329 1,067 2,201 3,268
CoC beds reported by Program Type:
Emergency Shelter for Families
Family Family Individual Total Beds Seasonal
Provider Name Facility Name Units Beds Beds
Gospel Center Mission New Hope Shelter 24 72 0 72 0
Gospel Center Mission New Hope Shelter ( new) 11 38 0 38 0
HOPE Ministries HOPE Shelter 7 35 0 35 0
HOPE Ministries Raymus House 11 44 0 44 0
Lodi House Lodi House 5 16 0 16 0
McHenry House McHenry House 30 0 30 0

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons in permanent supportive housing as currently homeless.

Overflow / Voucher

O O O O o »



QﬁWENTOr

‘9"1\' DE\JE\"

&

%'\fr 9!\\‘50

s
&
[}
=2
7
%

HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs
Housing Activity Chart Report

Important Notes About This Data:  This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently
verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some
cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target

population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Emergency Shelter for Mixed Populations

Provider Name Facility Name
Haven of Peace Haven of Peace
Salvation Army--Lodi Archway Shelter ( new)
San Joaquin County GR-scattered

Stockton Shelter Family Shelter

Emergency Shelter for Single Individuals

Provider Name Facility Name
C.P.P.A. Safe House

Gospel Center Mission Men's Lodge
Salvation Army -Lodi Archway Shelter
Stockton Shelter Singles Shelter
Women's Center of SJIC DAWN House
Women's Center of SIC VINE, TREE Houses

Transitional Housing for Families

Provider Name Facility Name
CVLIHC- CARE scattered sites
CVLIHC-Hermanas scattered sites
CVLIHC-Homes 1 & 2 scattered sites
CVLIHC-Horizons scattered sites
Stockton Shelter scattered sites

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons in permanent supportive housing as currently homeless.

2

Family
Units

0
6
6
27

Family
Units

0

0
0
0
0
0

Family
Units

40
45
65
20
5

Family
Beds

15
24
12
92

Family
Beds

0

o O o o o

Family
Beds

135
110
212
65
20

Individual
Beds

20
25
1347

Individual
Beds

12
82
45

150
32
18

Individual
Beds

0

o O o o

Total Beds

35
49
1359
100

Total Beds

12
82
45
150
32
18

Total Beds

135
110
212
65
20

Seasonal

240

Seasonal

o O O o o o

Seasonal

o O O o o

Overflow / Voucher

o O o »

Overflow / Voucher

10
10
50

Overflow / Voucher

o O O o o



&

%'\fr 9!\\‘50

QﬁWENTOr
: :i'

‘9"1\' DE\JE\"

s
&
[}
=2
7
%

Important Notes About This Data:

Housing Activity Chart Report

HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs

This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently

verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some
cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target

population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Transitional Housing for Single Individuals

Provider Name
C.P.P.A.

HEART Program
New Directions
Phoenix Programs
Stockton Shelter
UOP-CRP

Facility Name

Opportunity House

HEART House

New Directions 1 & 2

Bright, Grant House

Holman House

Casa Del Sole, Rothesay, Bridges

Permanent Supportive Housing for Mixed Populations

Provider Name

Genesis/Lutheran Social Services
San Joaquin County & CVLIHC

Facility Name

unnamed
Shelter Plus Care 1,2,3

Permanent Supportive Housing for Single Individuals

Provider Name
Central Valley Housing
HEART/CVLIHC
Mental Health Services

*HUD’s point-in-time count does not include persons in permanent supportive housing as currently homeless.

Facility Name
SPICE
scattered sites

Satellite Apts. | & Il Mayfair Apts.

3

Family
Units

o O O o o

Family
Units

44

Family
Units

Family
Beds

o O O o o

Family
Beds

17
130

Family
Beds

Individual
Beds

8
3
72
42
10
18

Individual
Beds

21
137

Individual
Beds

27
20
104

Total Beds

72
42
10
18

Total Beds

38
267

Total Beds

27
20
104

Seasonal

o O O O o o

Seasonal

Seasonal

Overflow / Voucher

o O O O o o

Overflow / Voucher

Overflow / Voucher





