

HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs Housing Activity Chart Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

CoC Number: CA-511

CoC Name: Stockton/San Joaquin County CoC

Summary of all beds reported by Continuum of Care:

	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds
Emergency Shelter	106	378	1739	2,117
Transitional Housing	175	542	153	695
Permanent Supportive Housing	48	147	309	456
Subtotal Homeless Housing (Emergency + Transitional)*	281	920	1,892	2,812
Grand Total	329	1,067	2,201	3,268

CoC beds reported by Program Type:

Emergency Shelter for Families

Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
Gospel Center Mission	New Hope Shelter	24	72	0	72	0	4
Gospel Center Mission	New Hope Shelter (new)	11	38	0	38	0	0
HOPE Ministries	HOPE Shelter	7	35	0	35	0	0
HOPE Ministries	Raymus House	11	44	0	44	0	0
Lodi House	Lodi House	5	16	0	16	0	0
McHenry House	McHenry House	9	30	0	30	0	0



HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs Housing Activity Chart Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Emergency Shelter for Mixed Populations

Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
Haven of Peace	Haven of Peace	0	15	20	35	0	4
Salvation ArmyLodi	Archway Shelter (new)	6	24	25	49	0	0
San Joaquin County	GR-scattered	6	12	1347	1359	0	0
Stockton Shelter	Family Shelter	27	92	8	100	240	0

Emergency Shelter for Single Individuals

Provider Name	Facility Name	Units	Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
C.P.P.A.	Safe House	0	0	12	12	0	0
Gospel Center Mission	Men's Lodge	0	0	82	82	0	10
Salvation Army -Lodi	Archway Shelter	0	0	45	45	0	10
Stockton Shelter	Singles Shelter	0	0	150	150	0	50
Women's Center of SJC	DAWN House	0	0	32	32	0	0
Women's Center of SJC	VINE, TREE Houses	0	0	18	18	0	0

Transitional Housing for Families

Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
CVLIHC- CARE	scattered sites	40	135	0	135	0	0
CVLIHC-Hermanas	scattered sites	45	110	0	110	0	0
CVLIHC-Homes 1 & 2	scattered sites	65	212	0	212	0	0
CVLIHC-Horizons	scattered sites	20	65	0	65	0	0
Stockton Shelter	scattered sites	5	20	0	20	0	0



HUD's 2005 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs Housing Activity Chart Report

Important Notes About This Data: This report is based on information provided to HUD by Continuums of Care in the 2005 Continuum of Care application and has not been independently verified by HUD. For inquiries about data reported by a specific Continuum of Care, please contact that jurisdiction directly. CoC contact information can be found on the HUD web site. In some cases, a community may have listed a program in the Housing Activity Chart but did not provide sufficient information/detail for HUD to understand the number of beds/units available and the target population served. Those programs have been removed for the purposes of this report.

Transitional Housing for Single Individuals

Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
C.P.P.A.	Opportunity House	0	0	8	8	0	0
HEART Program	HEART House	0	0	3	3	0	0
New Directions	New Directions 1 & 2	0	0	72	72	0	0
Phoenix Programs	Bright, Grant House	0	0	42	42	0	0
Stockton Shelter	Holman House	0	0	10	10	0	0
UOP-CRP	Casa Del Sole, Rothesay, Bridges	0	0	18	18	0	0

Permanent Supportive Housing for Mixed Populations

Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
Genesis/Lutheran Social Services	unnamed	4	17	21	38	0	0
San Joaquin County & CVLIHC	Shelter Plus Care 1,2,3	44	130	137	267	0	0

Permanent Supportive Housing for Single Individuals

Provider Name	Facility Name	Family Units	Family Beds	Individual Beds	Total Beds	Seasonal	Overflow / Voucher
Central Valley Housing	SPICE	0	0	27	27	0	0
HEART/CVLIHC	scattered sites	0	0	20	20	0	0
Mental Health Services	Satellite Apts. I & II Mayfair Apts.	0	0	104	104	0	0